To respond to the overwhelming public outcry regarding the high level of rates with the Shire 
and the rate rise adopted by Councillors of the Shire of Wyndham East Kimberley, and in 
relation to the support shown in the people petition which gathered two hundred and eighty 
seven (287) signatures in just three (3) days, and which has been presented to the Shire: 
And further to rescind past motions and adopt and pass new resolutions. 

Officer Comment 

At the 31 May 2016 Ordinary Meeting of Council, the Council resolved the following: